

101713863

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fox, James Russell	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
rox, James Russen	Accent Mobile Homes, Inc.		
X Individual(s) Association	2701 Cambridge Court, Suite 300		
General Partnership _ Limited Partnership	Auburn Hills, Michigan 48236		
Corporation – State:	Audum mis, wichigan 40250		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship:		
5-7-0	Association:		
<u> </u>	Association: General Partnership:		
2. Natura of annuary	Circlair anticismp Limited Partnership:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation – North Carolina		
Assignment Merger	Other:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Out		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative		
X Other: Corrective assignment to supplant documents previously recorded	designation is attached:		
at Reel/Frame 1948/0399 (see attached). The documents contained	Yes No		
errors in assignee's name.	163 110		
errors in assignce s name.	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: February 23, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date. February 23, 1998	Yes X No		
	16		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	2042011		
	2,042,011		
	2,042,012		
	2,043,622		
Additional numbers attached?	YesX No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Three (3)		
Michael D. Fishman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00		
Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC			
39533 Woodward Avenue	_ Enclosed		
Suite 140			
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0630	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0013		
9. Statement and signature.			
	and compact and any attached convince true conv of the original document		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a tide copy of the original document.		
	5 0 .		
Michael D. Fishman	5-3-01		
Name Signature	Date		
raine Jighatule)		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 10		
2			

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made and entered into this 23rd day of February, 1998, by and between J. RUSSELL FOX (hereinafter called "Assignor") and ACCENT MOBILE HOMES, INC., a North Carolina corporation (hereinafter called "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee has sold all of his stock in Assignor to Champion Home Centers, Inc., a Michigan corporation, pursuant to a Stock Purchase Agreement dated January 16, 1998;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the name and/or marks listed on Exhibit A which name and/or marks have been used on or in connection with the Business;

NOW, therefore, in consideration for the mutual promises contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the use of the names or marks listed on Exhibit A, together with the good will of the Business symbolized by the mark(s) along with the right to sue for damages for past infringement.

This Agreement is binding on the parties, their assigns and successors in interest.

"ASSIGNOR":

"ASSIGNEE":

ACCENT MOBILE HOMES, INC., a North Carolina corporation

By:

Its: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002293 FRAME: 0643

Exhibit A

Service Marks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office that are the subject of this assignment are:

Service Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Accent Mobile Homes	March 4, 1997	2,042,011
Creative Housing	March 4, 1997	2,042,012
Foxwood Home Center	March 11, 1997	2,043,622

TRADEMARK REEL: 002293 FRAME: 0644 Apr 13 01 03:15p

APR-13-2001 FRI 02:04 PM NPJP CHARLOTTE

FAX NO. 7043385377

P. 03

APR-12-2001 13:01

CHAMPION ENTERPRISES INC

248+349+7773 P.83/04

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made and Ventered into this 23rd day of February, 1998, by and between & RUSSELL FOX (hereinafter called "Assignor") and ACCENT MOBILE HOMES, INC., a North Carolina corporation (hereinafter called "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee has sold all of his stock in Assignor to Champion Home Centers, Inc., a Michigan corporation, pursuant to a Stock Purchase Agreement dated January 15, 1998;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the name and/or marks listed on Exhibit A which name and/or marks have been used on or in connection with the Business;

NOW, therefore, in consideration for the mutual promises contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the use of the names or marks listed on Exhibit A, together with the good will of the Business symbolized by the mark(s) along with the right to sue for damages for past infringement.

This Agreement is binding on the parties, their assigns and successors in interest.

"ASSIGNOR":

"ASSIGNEE":

RUSSELL FOX

ACCENT MOBILE HOMES, INC., a North Carolina corporation

Bar.

Its: heride

TRADEMARK REEL: 002293 FRAME: 0645

р.3

Apr 13 01 03:16p 1st Choice Housing, Inc. 704 921 1476

APR-13-2001 FRI 02:04 PM NPJP CHARLOTTE

FAX NO. 7043385377

P. 04

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

APR-12-2001 13:01 CHAMPION ENTERPRISES INC

248+340+7773 P.04/04

Exhibit A

Service Marks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office that are the subject of this assignment are:

Service Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Accent Mobile Homes	March 4, 1997	. 2,042,011
Creative Housing	March 4, 1997	2,042,012
Foxwood Hame Center	March 11, 1997	2,043,622